
Schedule Events listed in orange are tentative or have not been finalized

Parent Planning Meetings
Generally held 1 st  Mondays on GroupMe from 7:00 PM to 8:30 PM

9/2/2025 Tuesday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe Recruitment and September activities and events

10/6/2025 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe October activities and events

11/3/2025 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe November activities and events

12/1/2025 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe December activities and events

1/5/2026 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe January activities and events

2/2/2026 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe February activities and events

3/2/2026 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe March activities and events

4/6/2026 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe April activities and events

5/4/2026 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe May activities and events

6/1/2026 Monday 7:00 PM - 8:30 PM Online via GroupMe Summer activities and events

Pack Meetings
Generally held 2 nd  Tuesdays at Leonard Elementary School from 6:30 PM to 8:00 PM

9/9/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria & Gym Event: Ice Cream Social & Information Night

10/14/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Stage Nature Center Fall Fun

11/11/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria Talent Show

12/9/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM Zap Zone (Sterling Heights) Zap Zone

1/13/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria Pinewood Derby Race

2/3/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria Community Service Craft

3/10/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria Raingutter Regatta

4/14/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Stage Nature Center Blue & Gold Banquet / Crossover Ceremony

5/12/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Raintree Park Potluck in the Park

6/9/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM TBD TBD

Hikes & Bike Rides
Generally held 2 nd  Saturday at various locations and times

9/27/2025 Saturday Based on campout schedule Camp Agawam Hike

10/4/2025 Saturday 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Yates Cider Mill Hike

11/8/2025 Saturday 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Dinosaur Hill Nature Preserve Hike

12/13/2025 Saturday 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Veterans' Memorial Pointe Hike

1/10/2026 Saturday 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Red Oaks Nature Center Hike

2/21/2026 Saturday 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Rochester Municipal Park Hike



3/14/2026 Saturday 2:00 PM - 3:00 PM Innovation Hills Hike

4/18/2026 Saturday Based on campout schedule D-Bar-A Scout Ranch Hike

5/9/2026 Saturday 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Bloomer Park Hike

June TBD June TBD 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM Troy Trail (via Leonard Elementary School) Bike Ride

July TBD July TBD 10:00 AM - 11:00 AM Phillip J Huber Park Hike

Events, Activities, Outings, & Campouts
Various locations and times

9/27/2025 Saturday 1:00 PM - 7:00 PM Camp Agawam Outing: Experience Scouting at Camp Agawam

9/27/2025 to 9/28/2025 Saturday to Sunday7:00 PM - 11:00 AM Camp Agawam Campout: Camp Agawam

12/17/2025 Wednesday 7:40 PM - 8:10 PM Beaumont Hospital Royal Oak Event: Moonbeams for Sweet Dreams

1/6/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria Event: Pinewood Derby Car Turn-In

2/7/2026 Saturday 2:30 PM - 3:30 PM American House Troy Community Service Project: American House Troy Visit

4/7/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Cafeteria Activity: Rocket Building Workshop for D-Bar-A

4/17/2026 to 4/19/2026 Friday to Sunday6:30 PM - 11:30 AM D-Bar-A Scout Ranch Campout: D-Bar-A Scout Ranch

May TBD? Saturday to SundayTBD Toledo Zoo Campout: Toledo Zoo

Lions – Den 4 Kindergarten
First & Third Tuesdays TBD

TBD

Tigers – Den 5 First Grade
Generally First & Third Tuesdays Media Center

10/7/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

10/21/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

11/4/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

11/18/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

12/2/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

12/16/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

1/20/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

1/27/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

2/9/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

2/24/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

3/3/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

3/24/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

4/21/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center



4/28/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

5/5/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

5/18/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Media Center

Wolf – Den 6 Second Grade
Generally First & Third Tuesdays Art Room

10/7/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

10/21/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

11/4/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

11/18/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

12/2/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

12/16/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

1/20/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

1/27/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

2/10/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

2/24/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

3/3/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

3/24/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

4/21/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

4/28/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

5/5/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

5/19/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School Art Room

Bear – Den 1 Third Grade
Generally First & Third Tuesdays Cafeteria

10/8/2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

10/22/2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

11/5/2025 Wednesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

11/18/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

12/2/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

12/16/2025 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

1/20/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

1/27/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

2/10/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

2/24/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

3/3/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

3/24/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria



4/21/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

4/28/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

5/5/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

5/19/2026 Tuesday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School Cafeteria

Webelos – Den 2 Fourth Grade
Generally First & Third Tuesdays LGI Room

10/7/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

10/21/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

11/4/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

11/18/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

12/2/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

12/16/2025 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

1/20/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

1/27/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

2/10/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

2/24/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

3/3/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

3/24/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

4/21/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

4/28/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

5/5/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

5/19/2026 Tuesday 6:00 PM - 7:30 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

Arrow of Light – Den 3 Fifth Grade
Generally  Second & Fourth Mondays LGI Room

10/13/2025 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

10/27/2025 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

11/10/2025 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

11/24/2025 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

12/8/2025 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

12/15/2025 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

1/5/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

1/12/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

2/9/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

2/23/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

3/9/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room



3/23/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

4/13/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

4/27/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

5/11/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

5/18/2026 Monday 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM Leonard Elementary School LGI Room

Leonard PTO Meetings
From 6:30 PM to 7:30 PM Media Center

9/16/2025 Budget Vote

10/14/2025

11/11/2025

2/10/2026

4/14/2026

5/19/2026 Officer Elections


